

\
SLP(Crl.)No. 4568 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No.4568/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2004 in CRLR 6/03
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

T. GURUMURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CHIEF SECY.,U.T., A.&N.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yatendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the quantum of sentence.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER