

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4568 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2004 in CRLR No.006/2003
of HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA AT PORT BLAIR)

T. GURUMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CHIEF SECY.,U.T., A.&N.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the State would get instructions with reference to the facts stated in the additional affidavit sworn to on 8.1.2005, copy of which has been furnished to the counsel today. Post the matter after four weeks.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall be released on interim bail on the condition of his furnishing personal bond for Rs.10,000/- and a surety for the like sum, to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Port Blair.

Copy of the order be given by dasti.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR